## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2008	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIJA Industries, Inc.		01/26/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	en-Gauge, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Commerce Road
City:	Rockland
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02370
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624671	EN-VISION
Registration Number:	2865991	EN-GAUGE
Registration Number:	3329463	SAFETY FORWARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)463-9109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-463-9130

Email: trademarks@massiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Silverstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0473

\$90.00 3624671

Signature:	/asilverstein/	
Date:	01/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20110126 En-Gauge Fully Exec Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0474

#### ASSIGNMENT

MIJA INDUSTRIES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, with an address of 11 Commerce Road, Rockland, Massachusetts, is the owner of the following trademarks and the below-referenced registrations pertaining thereto, and

MUA INDUSTRIES. INC. is assigning the marks in the below-identified registrations as part of its business to which the marks pertain;

EN-GAUGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 11 Commerce Road, Rockland, Massachusetts, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of MIJA INDUSTRIES, INC. to which the below-referenced trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the below-referenced applications and registrations therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MUA INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby sell and assign to EN-GAUGE, INC., nunc pro tune as of September 25, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the below-referenced trademarks and the below-referenced registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION
EN-VISION	3624671	May 19, 2009	United States
EN-GAUGE	2865991	July 27, 2004	United States
SAFETY FORWARD	3329463	November 6, 2007	United States

MIJA INDUSTRIES, INC

Ginnad

Samo A Samo A Samo

The TOPRIDENT

Date: / \*\* 0×0\*\*//

RECORDED: 01/27/2011

EN-GAUGE, INC

Sioned.

Name DO

Its: (C)

Date: 1.26.201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0475